Retum. 01 TR T

20140702000200400 1/2 $17 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/02/2014 02:.23:14 PM FILED/CERT

Capitol Services, Inc.

PO.Box 6300  Albany, NY 12206
800/662-0171

Prepared by sawd-afterrecordingrreturator—
King & Spalding LLP

1180 Peachtree Street, 31° Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Attention: Jeff Lowe, Esq.

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

L ,E? |
FU *\SATISF ACTION OF RECORDED LIEN

Know all Men By These Presents, that the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC
CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent and Mortgagee (the "Mortgagee"), acknowledges full
payment and satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits, Financing Statement and Fixture Filing
from GREDE H LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Mortgagor™) to the
Mortgagee, dated as of April 4, 2012, which mortgage was recorded in the records of Shelby
County, Alabama, as Document No. 20120405000116400, as modified by First Amendment to
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and rents, Financing Statement and
Fixture Filing, dated as of April 11, 2013, recorded as Document No. 20130412000151220,
aforesaid records, and the undersigned does further hereby release, discharge and satisfy said
mortgage.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Shelby County, AL



In Witness Whereof, the undersigned, on behalf of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION, as Agent and Mortgagee, has caused this satisfaction and release to be
executed and delivered under seal by its authorized officer this _Zihc'lay of mf\-g :
2014,

MORTGAGEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: AUy &J/JA v
Name: X/icliuel s 22X Jeote (o e
Its: ./ A/ /i ALY 12 (S onct Rl

STATE OFjJ l W = )
COUNTY OF 620 o

I,,(/tEe undersigned, a Notary Public in and for saicﬁ ty,n gaid Statezhereb ceytify
that ﬂ’h ' l.f/? ﬁ./(’z;ﬂo v o uJ , Whose name as clgnﬂ’ﬁ oV 2C S.ng*‘&ws
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation;’is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents thereof, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said company.

oh
Given under my hand and official seal this/Zd day of M 4 , 2014,
[INOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _/l M ' 2@ [ L/

OFFICIAL SEAL

SUSAN L. THOMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
- _M _ _Co_mmlsslon Expires Nov. 14, 2014

Shelby County, AL 2 2!1!40'7’@'2000200400 2|r|2| $1?|.c|30| m

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
g7/02/2014 02:23:14 PM FILED/CERT



